401 – 1113 JADE COURT 
THUNDER BAY, ONTARIO  
P7B 6M7 

DEAR SIRS,  

AT THE REQUEST OF AND ON BEHALF OF THE APPLICANT, WE, SOCIETE GENERALE (CANADA), 
TORONTO HEREBY ESTABLISH IN YOUR FAVOUR OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF 
CREDIT FOR A SUM NOT EXCEEDING CAD 25,500,000.00 (CANADIAN DOLLARS TWENTY FIVE 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND ONLY). 

THIS STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO YOU UPON PRESENTATION TO 
SOCIETE GENERALE (CANADA), SUITE 1002, 100 YONGE STREET, TORONTO ONTARIO M5C 2W1, OF 
A STATEMENT SIGNED BY AN OFFICIAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS AND 
NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT CERTIFYING THAT THE SIGNATORY IS AN OFFICIAL OF THE